



Figure 147. Transmission Filler Tube, Rear Yoke, and Attaching Hardware

(1) ITEM NO	(2) SMR CODE	(3) NSN	(4) CAGEC	(5) PART NUMBER	(6) DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)	(7) QTY
GROUP 0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY AND ASSOCIATED PARTS						
FIG. 147 TRANSMISSION FILLER TUBE, REAR YOKE, AND ATTACHING HARDWARE						
1	PAOZZ	6680013196592	64678	E07-11091-013	GAGE ROD-CAP, LIQUID.....	1
2	PAOZZ	6680013587141	0U276	42163	.GAGE ROD-BREATHER, L.....	1
3	XDOZZ		18076	S325-G12	CLAMP, HOSE QTY 2 M915A2/QTY 1 M916A1.....	3
4	PAFZZ	5305007247221	80204	B1821BH063C175N	SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H 5/8-11UNC-2A X 1.750.....	2
5	PAFZZ	5310011641645	27315	18Z694D7	WASHER, FLAT .688 ID X 1.312 IN OD, STL.....	10
6	PAFZZ	5360013455386	64678	07-9485-000	SPRING, LEAF.....	1
7	PPFZZ	5340013182049	64678	07-11652-000	BRACKET, ANGLE.....	2
8	PAFZZ	5310008095998	96906	MS27183-18	WASHER, FLAT .531 ID X 1.062 OD X .095 THK.....	8
9	PAFZZ	5310013192127	64678	23-09901-108	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HE THDLK, 1/2-13UNC	4
10	PAFZZ	5305007247222	80204	B1821BH063C200N	SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H 5/8-11UNC-2A X 2.000..... UOC: 5A2	4
11	PFOZZ	5305009008276	80205	NAS1351-5-16P	SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HE 5/16-24 UNRF X 1.00, SKT HD, PHOS AND OIL.....	2
12	PAOZZ	5310004079566	96906	MS35338-45	WASHER, LOCK.....	2
13	XDFZZ		93061	169CA-12-12	ELBOW, PIPE TO TUBE.....	1
14	PAFZZ	4730013182758	64678	E07-11090-000	FLANGE, PIPE.....	1
15	PAFZZ	5330010508134	11083	4N699	GASKET.....	1
16	PPFZZ	2520001557142	78500	17N-4-4561	YOKE, UNIVERSAL JOIN.....	1
17	PAFZZ	5310012053460	78500	1227-J-946	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, EX 1 1/2-12.....	1
18	PAOZZ	5305007252317	80204	B1821BH038C150N	SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H.....	4
19	PAOZZ	5310000806004	96906	MS27183-14	WASHER, FLAT .406 ID X .812 OD X .065 THK.....	8
20	XDOZZ		64678	07-13439-000	BRACKET, ANGLE.....	1
21	PAFZZ	5310008206653	15434	S627	WASHER, LOCK .635 ID X 1.079 OD X .156 THK.....	2
22	PAOZZ	5305007247220	80204	B1821BH063C150N	SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H 5/8-11UNC-2A X 1.500..... UOC: 5A2	2
23	PAOZZ	4730008407236	96906	MS51527A16	ELBOW, TUBE TO BOSS 1.000 OD X 1-3/16-12UN-2A.....	4
24	PAOZZ	5331011256268	83259	3-916N552-90	.O-RING.....	1
25	AOOOO		64678	A07-13386-032	HOSE ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLE FROM 2 ADAPTER CAGE 98441 PN 7117-16 AND HOSE CAGE 64678 PN 48-00121-016, 30 IN.....	1
26	PAOZZ	4730011254452	98441	7117-16	.ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU.....	2
27	MOOZZ		64678	48-00121-016X30	.HOSE MAKE FROM CAGE 64678, PN 48-00121-016, 30 IN.....	1
28	PAOZZ	5310007320558	96906	MS51967-8	NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 3/8-16UNC.....	4
29	AOOOO		64678	A07-13386-055	HOSE ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLE FROM 2 ADAPTERS CAGE 98441 PN 7117-16 AND HOSE CAGE 64678 PN 48-00121-016,	1